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STATE OF ILLINOIS )
SS:
COUNTY OF McHENRY )

IN THE TWENTY-SECOND JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
McHENRY COUNTY, ILLINOIS

PAUL DULBERG,
Plaintiff,

VS. No. 12 LA 178
DAVID GAGNON,
Individually, and as Agent
of CAROLINE MCGUIRE and
BILL MCGUIRE, and CAROLINE
MCGUIRE and BILL MCGUIRE,
Individually,

Defendants.

N N N N N N N N N N N N N N

ELECTRONICALLY RECORDED Report of
Proceedings in the above-entitled cause before the
Honorable THOMAS A. MEYER, Judge of said Court of
McHenry County, I1linois, on the 5th day of June,
2013, in the McHenry County Government Center,
Woodstock, Illinois.

APPEARANCES:

LAW OFFICES OF THOMAS J. POPOVICH
BY: MR. ROBERT LUMBER

On behalf of the Plaintiff;

CICERO FRANCE BARCH & ALEXANDER, P.C.
BY: MS. CHANTEL BIELSKIS

On behalf of the Defendants McGuires.




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

THE COURT: Dulberg versus Gagnon -- Gagnon.

MR. LUMBER: That will work, yes. Robert
Lumber for the plaintiff, Judge.

MS. BIELSKIS: Good morning, your Honor,
Chantel Bielskis for defendants, McGuires.

MR. LUMBER: And, Judge, I did receive a
letter here from defense insurance company. They
will not be here today.

What we are back for, went through
and got some fact witnesses done. I think what
we'd Tike to do per defense on our end, 1is they --
we would Tike to close basically fact discovery
with the exception there is one additional witness
by the name of Mike Thomas that defendant has
indicated that they may wish to depose.

THE COURT: Okay.

MS. BIELSKIS: Correct.

MR. LUMBER: So we can close (f)(1) discovery
with the exception of that one deposition, and then
we'll kick it out back to that August date again to
hopefully get some treaters done in that time, if
that works.

THE COURT: A11 right. We'll go --

MS. BIELSKIS: I'm sorry. What was the
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August date?
MR. LUMBER: 14th.
MS. BIELSKIS: 14th. Okay.
THE COURT: -- status -- August 14th, status
on (f)(2).
MS. BIELSKIS: Okay. Thank you very much.
THE COURT: Okay.
MS. BIELSKIS: I'11T finish drafting the
order.
MR. LUMBER: Thank you very much.
(Which were all the proceedings
had in the above-entitled cause

this date.)
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STATE OF ILLINOIS )
SS:
COUNTY OF McHENRY )

I, KRISTINE L. FERRU, an official Court
Reporter for the Circuit Court of McHenry County,
Twenty-Second Judicial Circuit of I1linois,
transcribed the electronic recording of the
proceeding in the above-entitled cause to the best
of my ability and based on the quality of the
recording, and I hereby certify the foregoing to be
a true and accurate transcript of said electronic

recording.

Certified Shorthand Reporter

License No. 084-003898




